Frequency Table

Areyou registered to vote?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 1013 100.0 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disa

pprove of thejob that Joe Biden isdoing as Pres

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 430 42.4 42.4 42.4
Disapprove 499 49.3 49.3 91.7
Neutral or 84 8.3 8.3 100.0
no opinion
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disa

pprove of thejob that B

rian Kemp isdoing as Gc¢

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 420 41.5 41.5 41.5
Disapprove 421 41.6 41.6 83.1
Neutral or 171 16.9 16.9 100.0
no opinion
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

How likely areyou to votein the May 24th Primary Election?

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 808 79.7 79.7 79.7
Somewhat 154 15.2 15.2 94.9
likely
Somewhat 21 2.1 2.1 97.0
unlikely
very 30 3.0 3.0 100.0
unlikely
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
What primary do you plan to votein?
—— . ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 453 44.7 47.1 47.1
primary
Republican 509 50.2 52.9 100.0
primary
Total 962 94.9 100.0
Missing System 51 5.1
Total 1013 100.0

In the Democratic primary for the US Senate, who do you plan to vote1



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid \F/{VZ‘?:?EL 384 37.9 84.8 84.8
Tamara
Johnson- 25 2.5 5.5 90.3
Shealey
Undecided 44 4.3 9.7 100.0
Total 453 44.7 100.0
Missing System 560 55.3
Total 1013 100.0

Inthe Democratic primary for Secretary of Stat

e, who do you plan to v«

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Dee
Dawkins- 60 6.0 13.3 13.3
Haigler
John 63 6.2 13.8 27.2
Eaves
Floyd
Griffin 19 1.9 4.2 31.3
Bee 32 3.1 7.0 38.4
Nguyen
Michael 20 2.0 4.5 42.9
Owens
Manswell 2 2 4 43.3
Peterson
Undecided 257 25.4 56.7 100.0
Total 453 44.7 100.0
Missing System 560 55.3
Total 1013 100.0

Inthe Republican prim

ary for Governor, who d

o you plan to vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Brian Kemp 217 21.4 42.7 42.7
Catherine 27 2.7 5.4 48.0
Davis
David 162 16.0 31.9 80.0
Perdue
Kandiss 10 1.0 2.0 82.0
Taylor
Tom
Williams 5 .5 1.1 83.1
Undecided 86 8.5 16.9 100.0
Total 509 50.2 100.0
Missing System 504 49.8
Total 1013 100.0

In a hypothetical runoff for the Republican nomination for Governor, \




Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Brian Kemp 225 22.2 44.3 44.3
David 200 19.7 39.3 83.6
Perdue
Undecided 84 8.2 16.4 100.0
Total 509 50.2 100.0
Missing System 504 49.8
Total 1013 100.0

In the Republican primary for the US Senate, who do you plan to vote fi

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Gary Black 66 6.6 13.0 13.0
Josh Clark 18 1.8 3.6 16.7
Kelvin King 24 2.3 4.7 21.4
Jonathan
McColumn 14 1.3 2.7 24.0
James 8 8 1.5 25.6
Nestor
Latham
Saddler 7 7 1.5 27.0
Herschel
Walker 290 28.6 57.0 84.0
Undecided 82 8.0 16.0 100.0
Total 509 50.2 100.0
Missing System 504 49.8
Total 1013 100.0

Inthe Republican prim

ary for Secretary of State, who do you plan to vc

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Brad
Raffensper 146 14.4 28.6 28.6
ger
Jody Hice 133 13.1 26.1 54.7
Torri M.
Hudson 16 1.6 3.1 57.8
David Belle 28 2.8 5.6 63.4
Isle
Undecided 186 18.4 36.6 100.0
Total 509 50.2 100.0
Missing System 504 49.8
Total 1013 100.0

Does Donald Trump’s endorsement of David Perdue make you more or

S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More likely 191 18.9 37.5 37.5




Missing
Total

Less likely

No
difference
Total

System

153
165

509
504
1013

15.1
16.3

50.2
49.8
100.0

30.1
32.4
100.0

67.6
100.0

In a hypothetical matchup for Governor betwe

en Stacey Abramsand D

Vaid ] cumuiative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican

David 495 48.8 48.8 48.8
Perdue
Democrat
Stacey 445 44.0 44.0 92.8
Abrams
Undecided 73 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical matchup for Governor betwe

en Stacey Abrams and B

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican

Brian Kemp 519 51.2 51.2 51.2
Democrat
Stacey 442 43.6 43.6 94.8
Abrams
Undecided 53 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

In a hypothetical matchup for US Senate between Herschel Walker and

Vaid ] cumuiative |
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican

Herschel 498 491 49.1 49.1
Walker
Democrat
Raphael 458 45.2 45.2 94.3
Warnock
Undecided 57 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

Do you think marijuanashould be|

egal for recreational purposesin Ge

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 500 49.4 49.4 49.4
No 385 38.0 38.0 87.4
Unsure or 128 12.6 12.6 100.0
no opinion
Total 1013 100.0 100.0




Do you think gambling on professional sports should be legal in Georgi

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Should be 439 43.4 43.4 43.4

legal

Should not 386 38.1 38.1 81.5

be legal

Unsure 188 18.5 18.5 100.0

Total 1013 100.0 100.0

Do you think gambling on college s

portsshould belegal in Georgia?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Should be 359 35.5 35.5 35.5
legal
Should not 470 46.4 46.4 81.9
be legal
Unsure 183 18.1 18.1 100.0
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
Do you believe Georgia runs fair elections?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 524 51.8 51.8 51.8
No 307 30.3 30.3 82.0
Unsure or 182 18.0 18.0 100.0
no opinion
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote forin the 2020 election?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 482 47.6 47.6 47.6
Donald 479 47.3 47.3 94.9
Trump
Someone 33 3.3 3.3 98.2
else
Did not 18 1.8 1.8 100.0
vote
Total 1013 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tel

| meyour ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 46 4.6 4.6 4.6
any race
White or 592 58.4 58.4 63.0

Caucasian




Black or

African 299 29.5 29.5 92.5
American
Asian 21 2.1 2.1 94.6
Other or
multiple 54 5.4 5.4 100.0
races
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
What isyour age range?
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 118 11.6 11.6 11.6
years
30-49 333 32.8 32.8 44.5
years
50-64 325 32.0 32.0 76.5
years
65 or more 238 235 235 1000
years
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school
or less 208 20.5 20.5 20.5
Some
382 37.7 37.7 58.2
college
College 259 25.6 25.6 83.8
graduate
Postgrad or 165 16.2 16.2 100.0
higher
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College 589 582 58 2 58 2
Degree
College
Degree or 424 41.8 41.8 100.0
higher
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area whereyou live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 247 24.4 24.4 24.4
Suburban 564 55.6 55.6 80.0




Rural 203 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 1013 100.0 100.0
What is your gender
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 465 45.9 45.9 45.9
Female 530 52.3 52.3 98.2
Nonbinary 18 1.8 1.8 100.0
or other
Total 1013 100.0 100.0




